ARKANSAS SENATE

90th General Assembly - Regular Session, 2015

Amendment Form

S	Subtitle of House Bill No. 1189
TO AMEND T	HE LAW CONCERNING ACCOUNTANTS

Amendment No. 1 to House Bill No. 1189

Amend House Bill No. 1189 as originally introduced:

Delete SECTION 3, SECTION 4, and SECTION 10 of the bill in their entirety

AND

Page 2, line 33, delete "than one (1) or" and substitute "than one: (1) One (1) or"

AND

Page 2, delete lines 35 and 36, and substitute the following: "corporation or limited liability company; or

(2) A licensee who has acquired the practice of another licensee and has provided written notice to the client within thirty (30) days of the sale, transfer, or bequest and has received no objection from the client."

AND

Page 5, line 16, delete "Peers" and substitute "Peer"

AND

Appropriately number all sections of the bill

